
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2026 FEE SCHEDULE 
Effective January 1, 2026 

 

METHOD OF PAYMENT 
Car To Go will charge the credit card on file the last week of the month for the previous 
month’s charges. Car To Go reserves the right to charge the member at any time for items 
listed in the member manual. 

 

APPLICATION AND MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP FEE 
A one-time $25 application processing fee will be charged at the time of the orientation. A $10 
per month fee is assessed to each member in possession of a lock box key, regardless of vehicle 
usage. This fee is not prorated. 

 

STANDARD USAGE RATES* 
Item Hourly Per Mile 
Electric car $5.50 $0.25 
Standard car $5.50 $0.60 
SUV or Truck $5.50 $0.65 

 

 

DAILY RATE* 
For longer trips, members may request the full day rate of $85.00 which includes a maximum of 
24 hours and 200 miles. Additional hours and/or miles will be charged at the standard rates. 

 

CLEANING AND FUELING CREDITS 
Please help us keep rates as low as possible by keeping cars clean and fueled! A full list of 

credits and penalties can be found on the reverse. 
 

Item Member Credit Notes 

Fueling credit $5.50  

Charging credit $5.50 For charging at paid locations, receipt required. 

Car wash credit $5.50  

  *plus taxes 

   

   



CAR TO GO Fees and Penalties 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION CHARGE 

Interest Balance 30 days past due 1.5% per month 

Late Payment Balance 30 days past due $10 per month that account remains in arrears 

Missing or Incomplete Trip Ticket Trip ticket not fully completed $10 

Low Fuel Vehicle returned with less than ¼ tank $30 + action per manual 

Low/No Charge Electric vehicle not plugged in or charged $30 + action per manual 

Unpaid Traffic/Parking Citation Unpaid citation (parking ticket, etc) $30 + original ticket amount 

NSF Check Check returned by bank $30 + late fees and interest 

Late Return of Vehicle Vehicle returned late $30 + action per manual 

Lost Lock Box Key Loss of lock box key $50 + system rekey fee 

Lost Vehicle Key Loss of vehicle key Actual replacement cost + $100 out of service fee 

Failure to Return Key Failure to return key upon request $50 per month + action per manual 

No Reservation Using a vehicle without a reservation $50 + action per manual 

Cleaning/Maintenance Fee Vehicle returned in unreasonable condition $50 per hour + maintenance costs 

Insurance Deductible Vehicle damaged and/or in an accident $500 + action per manual 

Application Fee Application processing fee $25 

 


